On Motion of Mr. Seipert

Resolved That Jeremiah Worminger be allowed \$20 for extra services as Market Master also that he be allowed \$5 for spreading gravel for walks etc. about the East Market house. (Issd Decr. 29. 1839)

Mr. Norwood from the Committee on North Street reported that said Street was out of repair

When on Motion of Mr Norwood

Resolved That the Committee on North Street cause dirt to be hauled on said Street to fill the hole so that it will be passable -

And the Council adjourned

Attest
Hervey Brown
Secretary

N. B. Palmer

Prest. Com. Council

Council Chamber December 28th 1839.

Council met upon call of President.
Present. N.B. Palmer President; Lockerbie Sullivan McCluer
Seibert Norwood and Rooker Councilmen.

On Motion of Mr. Lockerbie

Resolved That the Marshal be directed to call on the Secretary of State and obtain a copy of the Revised Code for the use of the Common Council.

On Motion of Mr. Norwood

Resolved That the Common Council will accede to the proposition of Matthew Little and that the suits pending between the Common Council and said Little be dismissed upon said Littles paying the costs of suit and taking out License from the 29th. April 1839.

On Motion of Mr. Seibert

Ordered that Wm. Lindsay be permitted to take out License to exhibit his Theatrical performances at the sum of \$2:50 per night during the remainder of the winter season.

A Petition from the Common Council to the General Assembly of Indiana was read, amended and adopted, and the Secretary directed to present to the members of the Legislature from this County with the request that they lay it before the Legislature.

And the Council adjourned

Attest Hervey Brown Secretary

N. B. Palmer

Prest. Common Council